District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

Name of Company

Plains Pipeline, LP

## State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Revised October 10, 2003 Submit 2 Copies to appropriate District Office in accordance

Form C-141

with Rule 116 on back side of form

Final Report

Initial Report

Camille Bryant

## Release Notification and Corrective Action **OPERATOR**

Contact:

| Surface Owner: New Mexico State Land Office  Mineral Owner New Mexico State Land Office  LOCATION OF RELEASE  Unit Letter Section 198 arg 198 |
|---|
| New Mexico State Land Office  |
| Unit Letter F   |
| Unit Letter F   |
| Type of Release: Unknown Source of Release: Unknown Source of Release: Unknown Was Immediate Notice Given? Yes No Not Required  By Whom? Was a Watercourse Reached? Yes No  If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*  Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*  NOTE: Texas-New Mexico Pipeline was the owner/operator of the pipeline system at the time of the release, initial response information is   |
| Type of Release: Unknown  Source of Release: Unknown  Source of Release: Unknown  Date and Hour of Occurrence Unknown  Unknown  Was Immediate Notice Given?  Yes No Not Required  By Whom?  Date and Hour  If YES, To Whom?  Date and Hour  If YES, To Whom?  For a searched?  If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.  HOBRE OCD  Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*  NOTE: Texas-New Mexico Pipeline was the owner/operator of the pipeline system at the time of the release, initial response information is   |
| Source of Release: Unknown  Date and Hour of Occurrence Unknown  Was Immediate Notice Given?  Yes No Not Required  By Whom?  Date and Hour  If YES, To Whom?  Date and Hour  If YES, To Whom?  HOBRE OCD  RECE  Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*  NOTE: Texas-New Mexico Pipeline was the owner/operator of the pipeline system at the time of the release, initial response information is  |
| Was Immediate Notice Given?  Yes No Not Required  By Whom?  Date and Hour  Was a Watercourse Reached?  Yes No  If YES, To Whom?  HOBRE OCD  RECE  Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*  NOTE: Texas-New Mexico Pipeline was the owner/operator of the pipeline system at the time of the release, initial response information is  |
| Was Immediate Notice Given?  Yes No Not Required  By Whom?  Date and Hour  If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse. HOBRETOED  If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*  Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*  NOTE: Texas-New Mexico Pipeline was the owner/operator of the pipeline system at the time of the release, initial response information is   |
| By Whom?  Was a Watercourse Reached?  Yes No  The Not Required  Date and Hour  If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.  HOBRE OCD  RECE  NOTE: Texas-New Mexico Pipeline was the owner/operator of the pipeline system at the time of the release, initial response information is  |
| Was a Watercourse Reached?  Yes No  If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*  Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*  NOTE: Texas-New Mexico Pipeline was the owner/operator of the pipeline system at the time of the release, initial response information is   |
| Was a Watercourse Reached?  Yes No  If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*  Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*  NOTE: Texas-New Mexico Pipeline was the owner/operator of the pipeline system at the time of the release, initial response information is   |
| If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*    Continue   |
| Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*  NOTE: Texas-New Mexico Pipeline was the owner/operator of the pipeline system at the time of the release, initial response information is  |
| Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*  NOTE: Texas-New Mexico Pipeline was the owner/operator of the pipeline system at the time of the release, initial response information is  |
| Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*  NOTE: Texas-New Mexico Pipeline was the owner/operator of the pipeline system at the time of the release, initial response information is  |
| Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*  NOTE: Texas-New Mexico Pipeline was the owner/operator of the pipeline system at the time of the release, initial response information is  |
| NOTE: Texas-New Mexico Pipeline was the owner/operator of the pipeline system at the time of the release, initial response information is   |
|   |
|   |
|   |
| Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*   |
| An initial soil investigation was conducted in 1997, followed by the installation of nine (9) monitor wells in the years following. As of the 1st quarter 2015, all onsite monitor wells have exhibited BTEX and PAH concentrations less than the NMOCD and regulatory guidelines for a minimum of eight (8)  |
| consecutive quarters. Based on the analytical results, Plains requests groundwater and site closure. For additional details, please reference the 2014 Annual   |
| Monitoring Report and Site Closure Request dated March 2015.  |
| I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and  |
| regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger   |
| public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability   |
| should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other   |
| federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.   |
| OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION   |
|   |
| Signature: CM ( )   |
| Printed Name: Camille Bryant Approved by:   |
|   |
| Title: Remediation Coordinator Approval Date: /-27/5 Expiration Date:   |
| Attached □  |
| E-mail Address: cjbryant@paalp.com Conditions of Approval:  |
| E-mail Address: cjbryant@paalp.com Conditions of Approval:  Date:   27   20   Phone: (575) 441-1099   1RP-0123  |